non-controlling interest. During the year 2017, The subsidiary’s current management had investigated and prepared the new
documentations to support the accounting transactions related to the matter of auditor disclaimed an opinion on the
subsidiary’s financial statements in order to reflect the financial statements to be accordance with the financial reporting
standards and had adjusted the financial statements, therefore, the Company restated the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended December 31, 2015 and 2014.

The Company has reclassified some accounting transactions in the financial statement for the year ended December 31,
2014 to conform to the current period presentation, of which no impact net income or shareholders' equity.

These effects to the financial statements for the years ended December 31, 2015 and 2014 are as follows:

..... Director ..... Director 60
(Narong Thareratanavibool) (Thanit Thareratanavibool)

Before After adjustment
adjustment and and before

 reclassifications adjustmen  reclassifications  reclassifications
Statements of financial position as at December 31, 2015
Current assets
Unbilled receivables 1,417,492   -   18,250,477   19,667,969
Non-Current assets
Retention 18,250,477   -   (18,250,477) -
Current liabilities
Income tax payable (6,351,243) (2,925,190) -   (9,276,433)
Shareholders'equity
Non-controlling interests (888,899,755) 177,001,010   -   (711,898,745)
Deficits decrease 698,191,235   (174,075,820) -   524,115,415

Statements of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
For the year ended December 31, 2015
Expenses
In crease in cost of sales (3,921,005,412) (9,869,423) 9,698,280   (3,921,176,555)
Increase in cost of production contract (27,305,011) -   (9,698,280) (37,003,291)
Profit for the year decrease 154,361,607   (9,869,423) -   144,492,184

Unit: Baht
Consolidated financial statements

..... Director ..... Director 61
(Narong Thareratanavibool) (Thanit Thareratanavibool)

Before adjusted After adjusted After adjusted
and before new The first The second and before new and after new Before After
reclassification adjusted adjusted reclassification Reclassification reclassification reclassification Reclassification reclassification

Statement of financial position as at December 31, 2014
Current assets
Trade and other receivables - net 569,434,824   82,473,490   -   651,908,314   (15,145,944) 636,762,370   136,610,609   675,177   137,285,786
Unbilled receivables 46,294   -   -   46,294   17,671,982   17,718,276   -   -   -
Inventories - net 580,705,079   (47,532,583) 9,869,422   543,041,918   588,100   543,630,018   108,897,222   -   108,897,222
Construction contracts in progress 588,100   -   -   588,100   (588,100) -   -   -   -
Advance payment to subcontractors 76,680   -   -   76,680   (76,680) -   -   -   -
Other current assets 2,449,358   -   -   2,449,358   (2,449,358) -   163,770   (163,770) -
Non-current assets
Property, plan, vessel and equipment - net 2,031,313,012   (548,110) -   2,030,764,902   -   2,030,764,902   652,787,291   -   652,787,291
Other non-current assets 17,055,411   -   -   17,055,411   -   17,055,411   823,299   (511,407) 311,892
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (175,800,667) (45,903,297) -   (221,703,964) (36,160,282) (257,864,246) (43,219,513) (5,304,416) (48,523,929)
Accrued interest (489,142) -   -   (489,142) 489,142   -   (156,027) 156,027   -
Retention payables (650,315) -   -   (650,315) 650,315   -   -   -   -
Income tax payable (34,281,256) (1,644,483) (2,925,189) (38,850,928) -   (38,850,928) (2,272,041) -   (2,272,041)
Other current liabilities (35,020,825) -   -   (35,020,825) 35,020,825   -   (5,148,389) 5,148,389   -
Shareholders' equity
Non-controlling interests (923,607,087) -   178,328,740   (745,278,347) -   (745,278,347) -   -   -
(Retained earnings) deficits increase (decrease) 640,054,469   13,154,983   (185,272,973) 467,936,479   -   467,936,479   (277,436,687) -   (277,436,687)

Consolidated financial statements
Unit : Baht

Separate financial statement

..... Director ..... Director 62
(Narong Thareratanavibool) (Thanit Thareratanavibool)

Before After adjustment After
adjustment and The first The second and before adjustment and Before After

 reclassifications adjustment adjustment  reclassifications Reclassifications  reclassifications  reclassifications  reclassifications  reclassifications
Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the year ended December 31, 2014
Revenue from sales of goods 5,083,181,178   55,745,130   405,140   5,139,331,448   (55,773,897) 5,083,557,551   750,086,327   (55,773,897) 694,312,430
Revenue from production contract 54,469,397   84,861,342   (5,789,415) 133,541,324   -   133,541,324   -   -   -
Other incomes 28,760,500   -   -   28,760,500   -   28,760,500   33,946,555   (21,964,643) 11,981,912
Dividend income -   -   -   -   -   -   -   21,964,643   21,964,643
Cost of sales (4,577,093,415) (96,252,893) 18,545,412   (4,654,800,896) 49,000,938   (4,605,799,958) (490,747,972) 49,000,938   (441,747,034)
Cost of production contract (37,155,419) (43,538,050) 2,567,269   (78,126,200) -   (78,126,200) -   -   -
Administrative expenses (134,215,097) (8,892,713) (9,292,299) (152,400,109) 1,269,559   (151,130,550) (67,769,777) 3,699,559   (64,070,218)
Management’s remuneration  (5,503,400) -   -   (5,503,400) 5,503,400   -   (3,073,400) 3,073,400   -
Income tax expenses (48,170,477) (1,483,537) (3,086,136) (52,740,150) -   (52,740,150) (4,658,733) -   (4,658,733)
Profit for the year decrease 331,130,957   (9,560,721) 3,349,971   324,920,207   -   324,920,207   208,080,020   -   208,080,020

Consolidated financial statements
Unit: Baht

Separate financial statements

39. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS APPROVAL
These financial statements have been approved by the Company’s Board of Directors on April 26, 2018.